
 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2019 to 5/31/2020 
 
 Handling 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 BRYSON ALLEN Region 5 4.00 

 SOPHIE CASTELLO Region 6 36.00 

 JACKSON CLARK Region 5 20.00 

 AVA CSICSILA Region 1 10.00 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 39.00 

 DARIAN GIMZO Region 4 71.00 

 HANNAH HAMMONDS Region 5 48.00 

 TAYLOR HENIGIN Region 1 2.00 

 SAWYER JASZEWSKI Region 6 152.00 

 COLTON JEDLICKA Region 5 32.00 

 BLAKE JOSSI Region 1 6.00 

 EMILY JOSSI Region 1 52.00 

 SELAH PICKETT Region 5 30.00 

 LAYLA QUINTENS Region 1 27.00 

 GABRIELLE REVIER Region 4 67.00 

 JAYDEN SCHNEIDER Region 7 47.00 

 AIDEN SHAW Region 2 5.00 

 NATE VAN BIERT Region 6 64.00 

 SUZANNE WAGENAAR Region 7 2.00 

 CONNOR WEST Region 5 35.00 

 GRAYSON WHITNEY Region 2 89.00 

 ANDREW WILLIAMS Region 4 64.00 

 MACY  WILLIAMS Region 4 140.00 

 LENA WOLFF Region 7 2.00 

 JACKSON R. WRIGHT Region 3 5.00 

 8 - 12 Open 

 ALISHA ADAMSKI Region 1 93.00 

 KEELY BAIR Region 2 25.00 

 KEIRA BEATY Region 2 62.00 

 HARPER BOGLE Region 2 416.00 

 AUGUSTA  CHANDLER Region 2 17.00 

 CHARLOTTE CHESTNUT Region 7 27.00 

 ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE Region 3 230.00 

 MACKENZIE JEAN COLE Region 3 26.00 

 ELLIE COWLEY Region 2 47.00 

 NAOMI DANIELS Region 7 38.00 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 84.00 

 JAYDEN FOSTER Region 5 82.00 

 MARY FRIEND Region 3 36.00 

 HANNAH HAMMONDS Region 5 16.00 

 CARLOTTA KELLER Region 7 114.00 

 HANNAH MCGUIRE Region 2 328.00 

 MCKENZIE MCGUIRE Region 2 329.00 

 

  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2019 to 5/31/2020 
 
 SUZANNE WAGENAAR Region 7 20.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 MADISON ALLEN Region 4 34.00 

 ALEXA BERNIER Region 6 26.00 

 FAITH CRANFILL Region 5 107.00 

 ELIZABETH LEFEBVRE Region 3 46.00 

 AYLA REUTER Region 4 52.00 

 AVERY SCANLON-LAEMMRICH Region 4 31.00 

 MIKIAH VAN BIERT Region 3 134.00 

 13 - 17 Open 

 ALEXA BERNIER Region 6 26.00 

 JAISA BLAIR Region 2 429.00 

 RYLEE CARLON Region 1 128.00 

 BAILEY CRADER Region 2 839.00 

 CAITLIN GOOSSENS Region 7 216.00 

 ELI GOOSSENS Region 7 101.00 

 ALINA GROSS Region 7 47.00 

 KEEGAN KNIGHT Region 5 10.00 

 ELIZABETH LEFEBVRE Region 3 27.00 

 MICHELLE LOERCHER Region 7 287.00 

 ANGEL MASON-WARREN Region 3 190.00 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS Region 5 290.00 

 NIVEDITA MOHAN Region 2 245.00 

 MADELINE MYRACLE Region 1 334.00 

 AVERY PRUITT Region 2 526.00 

 BRADLEY RHODES Region 3 45.00 

 KADY SCHNEIDER Region 5 455.00 

 AUBREY SHAW Region 2 48.00 

 SAMANTHA STOEKE Region 6 296.00 

 VICTORIA TARR Region 5 138.00 

 EMMA WILLIAMS Region 4 5.00 

 MADISON WILLIAMS Region 4 513.00 

 OLIVIA YARNOLD Region 1 175.00 

 Obedience 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 ELIZABETH LEFEBVRE Region 3 200.00 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS Region 5 211.00 

 MADISON WILLIAMS Region 4 262.00 

 Open Working Junior 

 8 - 12 Advanced Ducks 

 JEREMY MOYE Region 1 34.00 

 8 - 12 Started Sheep 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 84.67 

 8 - 12 Started Cattle 
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 ARIEL BROOKS Region 4 71.50 

 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 TESSA KOEHN Region 3 111.25 

 Rally 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 MARY FRIEND Region 3 230.00 

 HANNAH HAMMONDS Region 5 195.00 

 8 - 12 Excellent 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 317.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 MADISON ALLEN Region 4 210.00 

 AVA HATA Region 2 199.00 

 SADE JOHNSON Region 2 214.00 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS Region 5 226.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS Region 5 210.00 

 13 - 17 Excellent 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS Region 5 351.00 

 ANASTASIA STRUECKER Region 7 228.00 

 MADISON WILLIAMS Region 4 192.00 

 13 - 17 Masters 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS Region 5 345.00 

 MADISON WILLIAMS Region 4 191.00 

 Working Junior Handler 

 8 - 12 Ducks 

 SAMANTHA ATHERTON Region 4 98.50 

 8 - 12 Sheep 

 SAMANTHA ATHERTON Region 4 115.00 

 

  

 



Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2019 thru 5/31/2020 
  

 Highest Score in Each Region 

 Handling 

 8 - 12 

 Region 1 -- AVA FISCHER -- 123.00 

 Region 2 -- HARPER BOGLE -- 416.00 

 Region 3 -- ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE -- 230.00 

 Region 4 -- MACY  WILLIAMS -- 140.00 

 Region 5 -- JAYDEN FOSTER -- 82.00 

 Region 6 -- SAWYER JASZEWSKI -- 152.00 

 Region 7 -- CARLOTTA KELLER -- 114.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 1 -- MADELINE MYRACLE -- 334.00 

 Region 2 -- BAILEY CRADER -- 839.00 

 Region 3 -- ANGEL MASON-WARREN -- 190.00 

 Region 4 -- MADISON WILLIAMS -- 513.00 

 Region 5 -- KADY SCHNEIDER -- 455.00 

 Region 6 -- SAMANTHA STOEKE -- 296.00 

 Region 7 -- MICHELLE LOERCHER -- 287.00 
 

 Obedience 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 Region 3 -- ELIZABETH LEFEBVRE -- 200.00 

 Region 4 -- MADISON WILLIAMS -- 262.00 

 Region 5 -- BURLYNNE MEJERIS -- 211.00 
 

 Working 

 8 - 12 Ducks 

 Region 4 -- SAMANTHA ATHERTON -- 98.50 

 8 - 12 Sheep 

 Region 4 -- SAMANTHA ATHERTON -- 115.00 

 13 - 17 Sheep 

 Region 2 -- SADIE MYERS -- 99.00 

 Region 6 -- MADISON WHEELER -- 120.00 
 

 Open Working 

 8 - 12 Advanced Ducks 

 Region 1 -- JEREMY MOYE -- 34.00 

 8 - 12 Started Cattle 

 Region 4 -- ARIEL BROOKS -- 71.50 

 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 Region 3 -- TESSA KOEHN -- 111.25 
 

 Rally 

 8 - 12 
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 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
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 Region 3 -- MARY FRIEND -- 230.00 

 Region 5 -- HANNAH HAMMONDS -- 195.00 

 Region 1 -- AVA FISCHER -- 317.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 2 -- SADE JOHNSON -- 214.00 

 Region 4 -- MADISON ALLEN -- 210.00 

 Region 5 -- BURLYNNE MEJERIS -- 351.00 

 Region 7 -- ANASTASIA STRUECKER -- 228.00 

 

 High Score Junior 
 
 8 - 12 Handling 

 HARPER BOGLE -- 416.00 

 13 - 17 Handling 

 BAILEY CRADER -- 839.00 

 Obedience Novice 

 MADISON WILLIAMS -- 262.00 

 8 - 12  Working Junior Handler 

 SAMANTHA ATHERTON -- 115.00 

 13 - 17  Working Junior Handler 

 MADISON WHEELER -- 120.00 

 8 - 12  Open Working Junior Handler 

 ARIEL BROOKS -- 71.50 

 13 - 17  Open Working Junior Handler 

 TESSA KOEHN -- 111.25 

 8 - 12 Rally 

 AVA FISCHER -- 317.00 

 13 - 17 Rally 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS -- 351.00 

 

 Overall High Score 
 Handling 
 BAILEY CRADER -- 839.00 

 Obedience 
 MADISON WILLIAMS -- 262.00 

 Working 
 MADISON WHEELER -- 120.00 

 Open Working 
 TESSA KOEHN -- 111.25 

 Rally 
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 BURLYNNE MEJERIS -- 351.00 

 

 All Around -- NONE 

 

 500 Club 

 BAILEY CRADER 

 AVERY PRUITT 

 MADISON WILLIAMS 

 

 Degree of Excellence 
 JAISA BLAIR - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 HARPER BOGLE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 RYLEE CARLON - 1 

 ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE - 1, 2, 3 

 BAILEY CRADER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 FAITH CRANFILL - 1 

 AVA FISCHER - 1 

 CAITLIN GOOSSENS - 1, 2, 3 

 ELI GOOSSENS - 1 

 SAWYER JASZEWSKI - 1, 2 

 CARLOTTA KELLER - 1 

 MICHELLE LOERCHER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ANGEL MASON-WARREN - 1, 2 

 HANNAH MCGUIRE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MCKENZIE MCGUIRE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 BURLYNNE MEJERIS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 NIVEDITA MOHAN - 1, 2, 3 

 MADELINE MYRACLE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 AVERY PRUITT - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 KADY SCHNEIDER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SAMANTHA STOEKE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 VICTORIA TARR - 1 

 MIKIAH VAN BIERT - 1 

 MACY  WILLIAMS - 1 

 MADISON WILLIAMS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 OLIVIA YARNOLD - 1, 2 
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 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2019 thru 5/31/2020 

 Juniors Titling Their Dogs: 
 AGILITY 

 
 
 DIAMOND HILL REBA MCENTIRE GJ-O JJ-E RJ-O RNX RAX REX GJ-O AVA FISCHER 

 DIAMOND HILL REBA MCENTIRE GJ-O JJ-E RJ-O RNX RAX REX JJ-E AVA FISCHER 

 DIAMOND HILL REBA MCENTIRE GJ-O JJ-E RJ-O RNX RAX REX JJ-O-OP AVA FISCHER 

 DIAMOND HILL REBA MCENTIRE GJ-O JJ-E RJ-O RNX RAX REX RJ-O AVA FISCHER 

 ATCH-IV JINGLES BRAINS AND LOOKS RN DNA-CP ATCH-IV SUZANNE WAGENAAR 
 

 CONFORMATION 
 CH TANDEM'S B'S B TRIPPIN' CH JAISA BLAIR 

 CH JUBILEE'S SHOULDA COULDA WOULDA DNA-VP CH AVERY PRUITT 
 

 OBEDIENCE 
 SOUNDTRACK'S COOLER NIGHTS BN RNX RNC RE BN BURLYNNE MEJERIS 
 

 RALLY 
 DIAMOND HILL REBA MCENTIRE GJ-O JJ-E RJ-O RNX RAX REX REX AVA FISCHER 

 ALOTTA JUST OUT OF THE BLUE RNX RAX RN CANDACE HUFFMAN 

 RTCH SOUNDTRACK'S KNOCK ON WOOD BN CD RNX REX RMX REMX RNC BURLYNNE MEJERIS 
 RNC 

 RTCH SOUNDTRACK'S KNOCK ON WOOD BN CD RNX REX RMX REMX RTCH BURLYNNE MEJERIS 
 RNC 

 SOUNDTRACK'S COOLER NIGHTS BN RNX RNC RE RA BURLYNNE MEJERIS 

 SOUNDTRACK'S COOLER NIGHTS BN RNX RNC RE RE BURLYNNE MEJERIS 

 SOUNDTRACK'S COOLER NIGHTS BN RNX RNC RE RNC BURLYNNE MEJERIS 

 OUR MAGIC STAR SHEPHERDSSTARS GS-N JS-E RS-N RA DNA-VP RA SUZANNE WAGENAAR 
 

 

  


